
DocuSign Envelope ID: 13B87B43-1 D6E-4F78-B83C-5E80DFBFF827 

CM2685-WA16-CO01 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Preparation of Landfill Stabilization and Water Quality Technical Reports for the Lofton Creek Landfill 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: l 

DA TE: 08/03/21 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2685-W Al 6 

TO CONSUL TANT: S2Li 

Reason for Change Order: No Cost Time Extension 

S2Li in concurrence with Solid Waste/Public Works, requests a time extension to allow additional time for 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) additional time to review the above-referenced report 
and to allow S2Li to prepare responses to any questions proposed by FDEP, if necessary. The expiration of the 
work authorization will be extended through September 30, 2021 . 

Original Work Authorization Sum . . .... . ....... . ... . .... . . ... .. . .. . . . $ 44,593.08 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0.00 
Work Authorization Sum Prior to this Change Order . . ......... . . . .... ... . . $ 44.593.08 

Amount of this Change Order (Add) .... . .... .. . ... .. . . ..... .. $ 0.00 

New Work Authorization Sum Including this Change Order ..... . .......... $ 44,593.08 

APPROVED BY: IJ_~ ____ ?,_ ..J....:J..,_ · ___ _ _ ___ _ 
Douglas Podiak, Public Works Director 

APPROVED BY:..,....... r;Jf---____________ _ 
Yrian Simmons, Procurement 

APPROVED BY: .... & ..... w-u~V .... ir .... Ll....._ ________ _ 
Megan Diehl, Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY: 1"1-id-d S: 1"f.J/u,, 

Michael Mullin, County Attorney 

APPROVED BY: -r~o E. ~!?<:) AICV • 
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

APPROVED BY: NIA -------~~-------
Thom as R. Ford, Chairman 

ATTEST: NIA 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No. 01363534-531000 

DATE: 8/5/2021 

DATE: 8/6/2021 

8/9/2021 
DATE: _ _ _______ _ 

DATE: 8/10/2021 

DATE: 8/10/2021 

DATE: _ _ ________ _ 

DATE: - - ---------



DocuSign Envelope ID: 13B87B43-1D6E-4F78-B83C-5E80DFBFF827 

llli 

Mr. Douglas Podiak 
Public Works Director 
Nassau County Solid Waste 
46026 Landfill Road 
Callahan, Florida 32011 

RE: Request for Time Extension 

July 14, 2021 

Lofton Creek Landfill Stabilization and Water Quality Technical Report 
CM2685-WA16 

Dear Mr. Podiak: 

S2L, Incorporated (S2Li) is requesting a time extension to the Work Authorizations (WA) CM2685-WA16 Lofton Creek 
Landfill Stabilization and Water Quality Technical Report. The extension request is needed to allow the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection additional time to review the County's above referenced report and to allow 
S2Li to prepare any responses to their questions, if necessary. 

S2Li is requesting the following timeline extensions: 

WA No. Project Current WA 
Description Expiration Date 

CM2685-WA16 Lofton Creek Landfill August 31, 2021 * 
Stabilization and Water Quality 
Technical Report 

*Assumes a start date of October 1, 2020, for 11 months. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Sincerely, 

S2L, Incorporated 

Omar E. Smith, P.E., V.P. 
Regional Manager 

Attachment 

Requested Time 
Extension (days) 

30 

H:\S2Li ProJects\ Nassau County\10-889 lofton Creek Sta bllizatlon and Water Qua lity Reports\Extenslon Requ est_CM268S-WA16 chh 7-14•21~docx 

531 VERSAILLES DRIVE, SUITE 202 • MAITLAND, FL 32751-7301 
407-475-9163 Fax 407-475-9 169 www.s2li.com 

Requested 
Expiration Date 

September 30, 2021 


